TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KOPPERS INDUSTRIES, INC.		02/24/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOPPERS, INC.
Street Address:	436 Sixth Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2486239	ONYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260714.20013.13542486239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	08/22/2007

TRADEMARK

900085042 REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0416

Total Attachments: 3 source=kiitokinamechange#page1.tif source=kiitokinamechange#page2.tif source=kiitokinamechange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0417

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

August 02, 2007

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KOPPERS INC.

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety and all subsequent Amendments

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

jrobinson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0418

2003017-845

, Aı	rticles of An	mendment – Domes (15 Pa.C.S.)	tic Corporation	•		,
		(15 La.C.O.)				
Entity Number 1049518	1 : x	Business Corporation (8 1915)			٠
setting toutinus 1945210		Nonprofit Corporation				
•		3	••	•		
The state of the s	.	•	• •	•		
•		,				
ame						
Reed Smith LLP	,		Documenty	vill be return	ed to the name	and
skorbb.	•	.*	eddress you			
213 Market Street, 9th Ploor	<u></u>	<u> </u>		•	•	
City	State	Zip Code	←			
Harrisburg .	PA	17101-2132				
		*	•			
				· F	P 2 4 200	13
		Filed with the Depa	rtment of State on			/ //
3			,*		•	•
¢		AND THE SAME OF A STATE OF THE SAME OF THE	and and the second	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	4 45%	· ,4
	•	The state of the s	Santa di managera di		Color Color	
•		ACTING	Secretary of the	- Commony	vealth	ا مرادا
				A	946	31
•		MOTHER.				
in compliance with the rec	quirements of t			es of amend	ment), the unde	rsigne
desiring to amend its articles, hereby	y states that:	he applicable provision:		es of amend	ment), the unde	rsigne
In compliance with the red desiring to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation is	y states that:	he applicable provision:		es of amend	ment), the unde	rsigne
desiring to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation is	y states that: : Kop	he applicable provision	s (relating to article			
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (à) address of this corporation registered office provider and information to conform to the	tion's current i	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department	s (relating to article	(b) name of	its commercial	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (à) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street	: Kop tion's current the county of the county of the	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial is the following County	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (à) address of this corporation registered office provider and information to conform to the	: Kop tion's current the county of the county of the	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the department of the De	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of	its commercial ct the following	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (à) address of this corporation formation to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh A	states that: Kop tion's current is the county of, records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial its commercial its commercial its continuation of the county allegheny	
The name of the corporation is The (a) address of this corporation registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street	states that: Kop tion's current is the county of, records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial is the following County	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh Andrew (b) Name of Commercia	states that: Kop tion's current is the county of, records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial its commercial its commercial its continuation of the county allegheny	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corporating registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh An	states that: Kop tion's current is the county of, records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial its commercial its commercial its continuation of the county allegheny	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh Andrew (b) Name of Commercia	states that: Kop tion's current is the county of, records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to corre	its commercial its commercial its commercial its continuation of the county allegheny	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh And (b) Name of Commercial	tion's current in the county of the records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article Commonwealth or it is hereby authori State PA 1	(b) name of zed to correct to cor	its commercial ct the following County Allegheny County	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh And (b) Name of Commercial	tion's current in the county of the records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article commonwealth or it is hereby authori	(b) name of zed to correct to cor	its commercial ct the following County Allegheny County	
1. The name of the corporation is 2. The (a) address of this corpora registered office provider and information to conform to the (a) Number and Street 436 Seventh And the corporation is	tion's current in the county of the records of the venue	he applicable provisions pers Industries, Inc. registered office in this to the Department Department): City Pinsburgh	s (relating to article Commonwealth or it is hereby authori State PA 1	(b) name of zed to correct to cor	its commercial ct the following County Allegheny County	

PGHIIB-kappois orticles amend name change, v1-CASOLIE



RECORDED: 08/22/2007

The state of the s		and the same of the same of	restante de la companya de la como	
See Clicik and it oppopping an among the following	;			
Ane amendment shall be effective upon filing these A	nicles:of:Amendme	nt in the Departme	nt of State.	•
Whesamendment shall be effective on	at	agir) -		
Date	Bo	ur		
	•		Andrew State Control of the Control	
Parallel 222 1 11 270 400 .			::	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the Check one of life following:		• • •	•	•
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or n	nembers pursuant to	15 Pa.C.S. § 1914	(a) and (b) or § s	914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of director		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7.7	•
Stand American	,		* E (199-	
State of the state			O:1	
To Achieck/and if appropriate complete, one of the following)			,	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth	in full, is as follows			
RESOLVED that the Restated and Amend	alandiri		teranisalan ben	
amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as ame	nded, said Article s	hall be and read as	follows:	
		•		•
"The name of the Corporation is Koppers It	ıc." .			
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set for	h in full in Exhibit	A attached hereto	and made a part h	ereof.
	•			
8. Check:If the Amendment restates the Articles:				•
	intatural australian month	all'annandinanta sh	oreio	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the o	original articles and	an amenoments (n	EI EW.	
		•		
	TIMONY WHERE			
these A	ticles of Amendme his <u>2/V</u> day of	nt to be signed by	a duly authorized 2003	officer
, increos	mes with any or			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0420

an and Human Resources
and Secretary